

## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Coram

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 165, line 12, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL
- 2 column strike "1,592,133,652" and substitute "1,590,133,652" and in the
- 3 CASH FUNDS column strike "1,307,287,261<sup>a</sup>" and substitute
- 4 "1,305,287,261<sup>a</sup>".
- 5 Adjust affected totals accordingly.
- 6 Page 165, line 16 strike "\$3,000,000" and substitute "\$1,000,000".
- 7 Page 443, line 4 in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "960,436"
- 8 and substitute "2,960,436" and in the CASH FUNDS column strike
- 9 "960,436<sup>e</sup>" and substitute "2,960,436<sup>e</sup>".
- 10 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

**PURPOSE:** Reduces the appropriation to the Regents of the University of Colorado in the Department of **Higher Education** by \$2.0 million cash funds from the Marijuana Tax Cash Fund and increases appropriations to the Marijuana Education Campaign in the Department of **Public Health and Environment** by the same amount.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Higher Education	\$0	(\$2,000,000)	\$0	\$0	(\$2,000,000)	0.0
Public Health and Environment	0	2,000,000	0	0	2,000,000	0.0
Total	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*